

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2009 JUL 17 P 2:52

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK *hh*

Supreme Court No. 81633-6
Court of Appeals No. 25748-7-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

BERTHA I BASHAW,

Defendant/Petitioner.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

DAVID N. GASCH
WSBA No. 18270
P. O. Box 30339
Spokane, WA 99223-3005
(509) 443-9149
Attorney for Defendant/Petitioner

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....4

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4

III. ARGUMENT.....4

 1. The trial court improperly allowed into evidence the results or readings from the measuring device without first requiring proof that the device was so designed and constructed that, when properly operated, the results or readings are accurate.....4

 2. The special verdict should be vacated because the jury was incorrectly instructed it had to be unanimous to answer “no” to the special verdict.....8

IV. CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Frye v. United States</u> , 293 F. 1013 (D.C.Cir.1923).....	5
<u>Burkett v. Northern</u> , 43 Wn. App. 143, 715 P.2d 1159, <i>review denied</i> , 106 Wn.2d 1008 (1986).....	7
<u>Seattle v. Peterson</u> , 39 Wn.App. 524, 693 P.2d 757 (1985).....	5, 6
<u>State v. Allery</u> , 101 Wn.2d 591, 682 P.2d 312 (1984).....	7

<u>State v. Baker</u> , 56 Wn.2d 846, 355 P.2d 806 (1960).....	7
<u>State v. Bashaw</u> , 144 Wn.App. 196, 182 P.3d 451 (2008).....	10
<u>State v. Black</u> , 109 Wn.2d 336, 745 P.2d 12 (1987).....	7
<u>State v. Canaday</u> , 90 Wn.2d 808, 585 P.2d 1185 (1978).....	7
<u>State v. Goldberg</u> , 149 Wn.2d 888, 72 P.3d 1083 (2003).....	8, 9
<u>State v. Huynh</u> , 49 Wn. App. 192, 742 P.2d 160 (1987), <i>review denied</i> , 109 Wn.2d 1024 (1988).....	7
<u>State v. Martin</u> , 101 Wn.2d 713, 684 P.2d 651 (1984).....	7
<u>State v. Mulder</u> , 29 Wn. App. 513, 629 P.2d 462 (1981).....	7
<u>State v. Stephens</u> , 93 Wn.2d 186, 607 P.2d 304 (1980).....	8
<u>State v. Woo</u> , 84 Wn.2d 472, 527 P.2d 271 (1974).....	7

Constitutional Provisions

WA Const. art. I, § 21.....	8
-----------------------------	---

Court Rules

ER 901.....	4
ER 901(a).....	4
ER 901(b)(9).....	5
